PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7844880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAETOR FUND I, A SUB-FUND OF PRAETORIUM FUND I ICAV	12/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VL COLLECTIVE IP LLC
Street Address:	2303 SAINT FRANCIS DRIVE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8055707
Patent Number:	8364760
Patent Number:	9116669
Patent Number:	7436980
Patent Number:	9191618
Patent Number:	9462231
Patent Number:	9693019
Patent Number:	9451211
Patent Number:	9693018
Patent Number:	9693020
Patent Number:	9628759
Patent Number:	8451317
Patent Number:	7418509
Patent Number:	7440559
Patent Number:	7765184
Patent Number:	7042583
Patent Number:	7319536
Patent Number:	6904185
Patent Number:	8036878
Patent Number:	9606634

PATENT REEL: 062977 FRAME: 0325

507797750

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8117540
Patent Number:	8374846
Patent Number:	8374850
Patent Number:	6671682
Patent Number:	7356510
Patent Number:	7016666
Patent Number:	7266682
Patent Number:	7058180
Patent Number:	8793779
Patent Number:	9148420
Patent Number:	7225337
Patent Number:	7634249
Patent Number:	6880156
Patent Number:	8171509
Patent Number:	9338520
Patent Number:	6529736
Patent Number:	8605794
Patent Number:	7088678
Patent Number:	6816500
Patent Number:	7720492
Patent Number:	7920880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jescamilla@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE STE. 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22104 RELEASE INTEREST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEVI S. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Levi S. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=VL Collective - Praetor - Delaware UCC-3 Termination#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062977 FRAME: 0326

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) CT Lien Solutions Wolters Kluwer Corporate Legal Services 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125 Columbus, OH 43219	Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Filing Section Filed: 11:21 AM 12/28/2022 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2019 6255298 Amendment No: 2022 0721132 Service Request No: 20224386281
	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2019 6255298 (Filed 09/09/2019)	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: <u>attach</u> Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's name in item 1:
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminal Statement 	ated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address for partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with re- continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	spect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record Item 6a or 6b; and 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nd/or address: CompleteADD name. Complete itemDELETE name. Give record name item 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7cto be deleted in item 6a or 6b.
OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PEI	RSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - pi	rovide only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 75 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collatera

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)					
	f this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR , check.	here and provide name of authorizing Debtor			
Praetor Fund I, a sub-fund of Praetorium Fund I ICAV, as Collateral Agent					
UN	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Indicate collateral:

File with Delaware Secretary of State - Our reference: 350463.0011419 - Debtor: VL Collective IP LLC

Interior OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04// **REEL: 062977 FRAME: 0327 RECORDED: 03/14/2023**